143 | P a g e

144 | P a g e

145 | P a g e

146 | P a g e

147 | P a g e

148 | P a g e

149 | P a g e

150 | P a g e

151 | P a g e

152 | P a g e

153 | P a g e

154 | P a g e

155 | P a g e

156 | P a g e

157 | P a g e

158 | P a g e

159 | P a g e

160 | P a g e

161 | P a g e

162 | P a g e

163 | P a g e

164 | P a g e

165 | P a g e

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalization as at 31st March, 2024, on the basis of Audited Financial
Statements:

(Rs. in Lakhs)

*Assuming full subscription of the Issue and to be updated at the time of finalization of Letter of Offer
Not adjusted for Issue related expenses
*The figures for the respective financial statements line items under “As adjusted for the Issue” column have
been derived after considering the impact due to proposed rights issue of Equity Shares.

Particulars  Pre-Issue
as at

31/03/2024

As adjusted
for the Issue*

Debt:
Current borrowings (A) 958.95 958.95
Non-Current borrowings (including Current Maturity) (B) 8.91 8.91
Total Debt (C = A + B) 967.86 967.86

Equity:
Equity Share capital (D) 1354.87 3793.64
Other Equity (E) 335.27 1564.65

Total Equity (F=D+E) 1690.15 5358.29

Non-Current borrowings (including current maturity)/ Total
Equity (B/ F)

N.A. N.A.

Total Debt/ Total Equity (C/ F) 0.57 0.18

166 | P a g e

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS REPORT

167 | P a g e

168 | P a g e

169 | P a g e

170 | P a g e

171 | P a g e

172 | P a g e

173 | P a g e

MARKET PRICE INFORMATION

The Equity Shares are listed on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (‘NSE’) and BSE Limited
(‘BSE’). The Rights Equity Shares will be listed on the Stock Exchanges pursuant to this Issue. For further
details, please see “Terms of the Issue” on page no. 191 of this Letter of Offer. We have received In-principle